~ ANALOG
W DEVICES
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
FEATURES
Single Chip Construction
Very High Speed: Settles to 1/2LSB in 200ns
Full Scale Switching Time: 30ns
Single Supply Operation

NO.1 LEAD
IDENTIFIER
AD566 ORDERING GUIDE
LINEARITY
ERROR MAX
MODEL PACKAGE TEMP RANGE @ 25°C
AD566jN/BIN Plastic 0 to +700C :t1l2LSB
AD566jD/BIN Ceramic 0 to +70°C :t1l2LSB
AD566KN/BIN Plastic 0 to +70oC tl/4LSB
AD566KD/BIN Ceramic 0 to +700C t1l4LSB
AD566SD/BIN Ceramic -SSoC to +12SoC :t1I2LSB
AD566TD/BIN Ceramic -SSoC to +125°C tl/4LSB
Contact factory for pricing on units screened to MIL-STD-883.
132S D/A CONVERTERS
MAX GAIN T.C.
(ppm of F.S.tC)